sawtechno.ru
121351, Москва г., а/я 35
(499) 322-06-38
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью
«Научно-производственное предприятие «Техно-ПАРК»
(ООО «НПП «Техно-ПАРК»)
Юридический и фактический адрес: 121351, г. Москва,

B1
Voltage  Controlled  Crystal  Oscillators CMOS output
  Part Number Format and Examples
[ 1 ] [ 2 ]
–
[ 3 ]
–
Voltage Type Stability Range Code Frequency
[ 4 ] [ 5 ]
–
[ 6 ]
Supply Holder Frequency Pulling Range Center
– 80 T – 27.000
 Ex (1) : 5G14 - B - 100N - 35.328  [  +5.0V  , full size 4 pin Dip type , ±50ppm ( -10°C to 70°C) ,  pulling : ±100 ppm (  min.) ,  35.328 MHz     ]
– 100 N – 35.328
(2) 3 G576 – D
Examples
(1) 5 G14 – B
 Ex (1) : 3G576 - D - 80T - 27.000   [  +3.3V  , G576 type  , ±25ppm ( -40°C to 85°C) ,  pulling : ±80 ppm ( typ. ) ,  27.000 MHz     ]
[ 1 ]  Supply voltage  ,  " 18 " for +1.8V ;  " 3 " for +3.3V  ;  " 5 " for +5.0V
[ 2 ]  Holder  Type
[ 3 ]
-10°C ~ 70 °C
 " A " ± 25ppm ; " B " ± 50ppm ; " C " ± 100ppm ;
 If non-standard please enter the desired stability after " C " ,for example " C15 ": represents ±15ppm over -10 to +70°C
-40°C ~ 85 °C
[ 5 ]  Pulling Range Code  " M " stands for maximum  ;  " N " stands for minimum  ;  " T " stands for typical ( tolerance is ± 20% )
[ 6 ]  Center Frequency in MHz
CMOS Output Waveform Transfer  Function
 " D " ± 25ppm ; " E " ± 50ppm ; " F " ± 100ppm ;
 If non-standard please enter the desired stability after " I " ,for example " I20 ": represents ±20ppm over -40 to +85°C
[ 4 ]  Freqency Pulling Range
3.3V  From ±30ppm ~ ±150ppm , control Voltage range : 0.3V ~ 3.0 ; control voltage center : ± 1.65 V
5.0V  From ±70ppm ~ ±200ppm , control Voltage range : 0.5V ~ 4.5V ; control voltage center : ± 2.5 V
[   4 pads  ]  CMOS Square Wave Test Circuit [   6 pads  ]  CMOS Square Wave Test Circuit
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (+886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
 ■USA : Tel: (+1)-909-466-0427 / sales-us@mercury-crystal.com    ■China : Tel: (+86)-512-5763-8100 / sales-cn@mercury-crystal.com
3
A7
Emboss Taping and Reel Specifications
[  VCXO  ] [  ( VC )TCXO  ]
 Carrier Type Dimensions ( unit : mm ) ±0.3mm
G_226 8.00 2.80 2.25 4.00
A B C D
1.10 0.30 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 3000
F G H I pcs / reelE
G_534 12.00 5.30 3.60 8.00
G_326 8.00 3.40 2.70 4.00
1.40 0.30 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 1000
0.25 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 30001.40
G_43 24.00 11.80 10.00 16.00
G_576 16.00 7.30 5.30 8.00
5.00 0.30 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 500
0.32 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 10001.90
G_JF538 12.00 5.30 3.60 8.00
G_63 24.00 11.80 10.00 16.00
1.40 0.30 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 1000
0.30 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 5005.00
(V)M21 8.00 2.30 1.90 4.00
G_JF578 16.00 7.30 5.30 8.00
0.90 0.25 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 3000
0.32 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 10001.90
(V)M22 8.00 2.80 2.25 4.00
(V)ME21 8.00 2.30 1.50 4.00
1.10 0.30 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 3000
0.25 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 30001.35
(V)MQ_326 12.00 3.60 2.90 4.00
(V)M_32 8.00 3.71 2.80 4.00
1.70 0.30 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 3000
0.25 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 30001.75
(V)M_57(2) 16.00 7.40 5.50 8.00
(V)M_53 12.00 5.30 3.60 8.00
2.80 0.35 4.00 Ø  1.50 1.75 500